
1-fffif~/GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 
~af fct1-fTTT/DEPARTMENT OF SPACE 

fclwJ:1 ~~ ~af ~NIKRAM SARABHAI SPACE CENTRE 
f.'n:rfur 1tCf 3frFafUT ~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE GROUP 

f.n:rTuT 1tCf 3frFafUT "Q'1-fTTT-~/CONSTRUCTION AND MAINTENANCE DIVISION-CONTRACTS 
RH><Fidg~S=J/THIRUVANANTHAPURAM- 22/ (-q;);:R.fPh. No.0471 - 2565669/2565726). 

f-13f9"Gr ~ tJ ~/NOTICE INVITING E-TENDER 

MM#10 

~I Dt. 12.06.2024 

'l1ffil ~ ~ $1 JfR it ~;1RIR9d m ~ ~ f-~ IDn ~ 11?; ~ ~fcl~ IQ ~ $1 i1fRfi ~I On behalf of the President of India, online 
item rate tenders are invited through e-tendering for the following work. 

w.~. fclcRurtDescription ~/Details 
Sl. No. ( 1) 

1. ~· Cf5T ~/Title of work ~. cftlf~ll{'a~ "B fctfcttf ~ ~ -B ~;afft1 $1 ~ 1tCf ~~ ~ ~tf "B ~ ~ 1 Electrical 
works in connection with identification and rectification of faults I damages in various cable feeders 
at TERLS, VSSC. 

2. f-~ ~ ~./E-Tender Notice FclQf!Qft~/~QS=JGflt~03/21/2024-25 ~ 12.06.2024 
No. VSSC/CMG/E03/21/2024-25 Dated 12.06.2024 

3. ~ ll <ft rr{ -31 jl"l I~ d "ffiTTd'/ ~2.91 ~/Lakhs 
Estimate cost put to tender 

4. ~l:@m$1~ 3 (cfl'cf/ Three) ~/months 
Period of completion 

5. ~'GI111~(~) f5,820.00 
Earnest money deposit (EMD) ... .. ' • 

,~.,-

;s 1 \3 "1 <:·its m $1 ~ I Period for ~ B"l~¢~01 I Bid clarifications: ~-3{t,$1 ~ I Receipt of . ~,m cpl ~I Opening of 
downloading: ~ 13.06.2024, 10.00 ~ 14.06.2024, 9.00 ~/hrs. tenders: ~ 26.06.2024 tenders: ~ 28.06.2024 q;) 
~/hrs. ittto ~ 23.06.2024, 23.00 ~lhrs. itt to ~ 24.06.2024,12.00 Cf5T 23.00 ~/hrs. 15.00 ~lhrs. 

~/hrs . 



2. ~ "ir ~ ffi t! ~~I Eligibility Criteria for participation in tendering:-
~ Cf>1 f.il.illflruld ~ Cf>1 'Ff ~ mm I The agency shall fulfill the following conditions:-

w-.~. 
Sl. No. 

wa. 

I 
Note: 

~lb. 

Jil"'f~\$ I Eligibility Criteria 

!:I~C"ftctHOI Qft ~ fclfzr ~ 
Cf>1 ~ t>1~c:m.9 ~ -m<1 Cftiif ~ ~ ;ftij 
\3 ffi:l ffil d I j~ I x q;rQf Cf>1 '("i <1liSI GFl ct5 ~ "ir 'Ff 
~\3JRT~I 
Should have sati'Sfactorily completed the works 
as mentioned below during the last Seven 
years ending previous day of last date of 
submission of bids. 
i. <fR ~ cm<f, ~ ~ qft WTd ~ 
ffiTJf ~ 40% ~ 'Cf>l1 ';{ Ql!Three similar works 
eadh costing not less than 40% of the estimated 
cost (liT/or) 
ii. ~ ~ cm<f, ~ ~ qft 'ffilffi ~ 
WTd ~ 60%~ 'Cf>l1 ';{ Ql/Two similar works each 
costing not less than 60% of the estimated cost 
(liT/or) 
iii. 'QCP ~ ~. ~ WTd ~ WTd ~ 
80% ~ 'Cf>l1 ';{ Ql/One similar work costing not 
less \han80% of the estimated cost. 

i. ~~~~~~ "ir ~~gC"ftCbxOII 

wnuf/ 
Documentary proof for the 

eligibility 
~CfR'~~urn:r /To be 

scanned & uploaded) 

Work orders and completion 
certificates issued by the authority 
concerned to establish work 
experience. 

ii) f.1Gfi ~ ~ \ifRt q;rQf qft ~ 
!:IJOO!IDI4;il ~ mtr t)\'3)Q~ !:IJOO!IOI4;il (~ 
tR~~> tfi a"ilili~QI 
Completion certificates for works 
issued by Private parties shall be 
supported by TDS (Tax Deducted at 
Source) certificates. 

Similar works shall mean electrification of building. 

ii. fcpQ: TfQ' · tPT ~. Cli~~Cb ~ 1r 7% ma <tt m£.fRUT ~ ~ . 
<PR tR ~ WTd ~ dCP m \3fRT ~. fGRrqft TfURT ~ ~ ~ ctt fcffzr ~ 
~ ~ 1:1 ~Jl Cbx 01 Qft ~ fcffzr d<P Qft \5I'TQ' I 
The value of executed works shall be brought to current costing level by 
enhancing the actual value of work at simple rate of 7% per annum, calculated 
from the date of completion to last date of submission of bids. 

iii. \jq-'¢"m q1{"iqCffi ~ ~ ~ 1r Cf)lqfRid ~ '4'ffirr/1~iCb"i ~ ~ ~ ~ m-m 1 
Work executed as sub-contract or joint venture will not merit for eligibility I 
e·valuation. 

~ J1:IXafOT ~ 'ffi11/ Applicable only ~ CitfT ~ cjGfl¢{01 mT Qft 
for Maintenance contract works - ~ CitfT IDa I Copies of PF and ESI 
~ ~ 4Gflct5xOI ~ ~ I Should have PF registration certificates. 
and ESI registration. 



tfilc. ~ 'ffill: 
Applicable for electrical works only : 
~dlCi?Clf i);" 'CfRT ~ m ~ ~ ~ 
IDTI \ifRT ~ crf d'trr ~ (CR(G1C1Ct1 150 kW) i);" 

-a-tJ~ tiru~lct>lx <:11~~'"*1 ~~~ 
The bidder shall possess valid electrical 
contractor's license of appropriate class and 
category (Minimum 150 kW) issued by Central 
or State Electricity Authority. 

tJ ~ tifq~lct>lx <:11~~'"*1 'CP'T 
!:lAifUICl 'IDC1 I Certified copy of valid 
electrical contractor's license. 

3. f.ifcmr ~ 'R' 4 \ifl cr (j dt[[ f.ifcmr ~ ~ 'ct>T ~ cpx " f.ifcmr ~«11 ~ \J1 
www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO ZIT www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO ~<SH"ll~c ~ \51\301<:11\5 fcpm \jfT ~ 
~I ~ 4\JllCi?x 01 "ciff"iiffu""ill \3 q {ci(1 a ill *ll~c if~ 11{ ~I {-Ttca: i);" ~ f.ifcmT ~ ~ ~ 
~~ raFAe-s em~~~ . 
Tender documents can be downloaded from web site www.tenderwizard.iniiSRO or 
www.tenderwizard.comiiSRO by registering with tender wizard and paying tender processing 
fee . The procedure for vendor registration is displayed in the above web site. Tender 
process~ng fee is payable to Mls ITI Ltd. through E-gateway. 

;· 
4. f.ifcmr ~«ll~'tf'i q?r \SIJ<ict'l\5 ~ l1]';f ~ f.ifq~ICi?lx em M W'TR # 'YT;f ~ m ~I ~ru~ICi?lx 
~ ~ ~ ~ ~«11~\Jl rnq~ ~'l-fllT ~ *l(qlfCICl ~~I ~ lWTI Tfm fcp ~ Ji iCl~<:Jct><il 
em 1FT~ m ~ m ~~em~ fcpm \jff"QTIT 1 
Downloading of tender documents alone will not make a tenderer eligible for participating in the 
bidding. The documents uploaded by the tenderers will be subjected to verification 
subsequently by Department. If found not meeting the requirement, such offers will be rejected. 

5. a) f.ifcmrJ{f i);" m~ \34qCR1 ~ 1 # fqf.if?:~ ~ i);" fem ~ \iTliT ~. 1WT ~ \iTliT 1 -mqfu \iTliT * 1 ~ ~. cflQ*lQ*l~. Tim. F2r'<'lct"id~- 695 022 i);" ';fl11'CR fcptft Jij~ril<i ~ &m \ifRT 
~ ~ (<!f) fcptft ~ ~ ~ \ifRT ~ "fT1"W i);" ~ # \5fl1T ~~I "(Sf[l"RT \iTliT ~. 
f.ifcmT ~ ~ cp'T ~ ~~ ~ 180 ~ Oc.P ~ mlfi I ~ ~. iftt i);" ~ if tRT \jffijt ~ '("1) 
f.ifcmTJ{f em ~ ~ ~ <ict> cft¢xOI fcpm \jff"QTIT JfR ~ f.iru ~let> lxl· i);" fem ~ qft ~ 
~'l-fllT ~ ~ I ~ 8 q(if."t¢ ~ # qft \Jff!Mt I 
Tengers should be accompanied with Earnest Money Depo$it for value specified in Para 1 
above, in the form of Deposit at Call receipt I Term Deposit Receipt I Demand Draft of any 
Scheduled Bank issued in favour of Accounts Officer, VSSC, Thumba, Trivandrum-695 022 
(or) in the form of Bank guarantee issued by a scheduled bank. Earnest Money Deposit shall be 
valid for 180 days from the due date of receipt of tenders. In case EMD in the form of DO is 
furnished, the same will be encashed immediately on opening of tenders and refund of EMD for 
unsuccessful tenderers will be made through Cheque I electronica lly by the Department. 
b) f.ifcmT 'ffiTRf I~# \fC 'ct>T zyrr Ci?x~Cllcl QAQ*lQA{ ~em QAQ*lQA{ 'J"WrT JiTW ~I 
~ ~ 4\iflct>xOI !:IAIOIQ~ ZIT ~ 'J"WrT ~ (~~) I ~ ~ m-A" 'J"WrT mi 
(Wcfi~)~ "iSlli I~~ '\3"WrT J1T!ITrr (~~) I ~T~¢l'>qc 'QCf ~ f.i~~II<:1<:J ZIT 
QAQ*lQA{~&m~<PT{ -3-Plf.ict>Tq-&m\ifRT cjiJft¢xOI !:IAIOIQ~ ~~~~~I 
!:1 A I 01 q~ ~ qft f.i<:Rr f<1fiJ I %f{ Tf{ f.i<:Rr f<1fiJ Oc.P -a-tJ ~ ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit MSME UDYOG 
AADHAAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE or registration 
certificate issued by District Industries Centre (DIC) I Khadi Village & Industries Board 
(KVIB) I Coir Board I National Small Industries Commission (NSIC) I Directorate of 
Handicrafts and handlooms or any other body specified by Ministry of MSME. The 
memorandum I certificate shall be valid as on due date I extended due date of the tenper. 

6. \34qCR1 ~ 1 if ruf.ir?:~ ~ f<1fiT 3fR ~ lR \jq -ut.rR. f.iJ:Jfor ~ Ji'¥afUT -u'l-fllT -~. 
cftQ*lQ*l~. Tim i);" ¢1qf<:'1q * f.iru~1Q • \JfTTMt 1 
Tenders will be opened at the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance 
Division - Contracts, VSSC, Thumba, on the stipulated date and time specified in Para 1 
above. 



1. a) ~ cpr ~ m'tR, ~ ~ "CP't f.1rm fcrRr JfR ~em m \rffil ~. \rQ ~~. ~ 1{Ct 
?f:F&ur ~~ -~. cft~*lLHl~ .-~ ~ cf51<4kl<4 if. v® OCP iT%, ~I~ tTRc em~ 
~. ~ fcf>m \ifRl ~~ ~ ~ ~ "CP't f.1rm fcrRr ~~em m \Rffi ~ ~u ~ 
Wl<r ~ ~ \5fRfi ~ oT ~ q;) m-ml clR "QX ~ M ~I 
Original instrument of EMD shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If valid EMD is 
not received on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 
b)~ dlllcf~ if \fC QJT ~ Cl?~~cW~ ~Ji~*l~A{ ~ q;) ~Ji~*l~Ji{ ~ 3fT£.1'R" ~I 
~ ~ cjGftcp~DI !:IJ11DI45l <:n ciJlct5~DI !:IJ11DI45l \PR ~ S(al) if ~dl'j*l l ~ Ji'j!:!AifUid mi ~ 
~~~I \34qCR1 ~I!:IJ11DI45l cp't mi ~ \rQ ~~ f.1iifur 1{Cf 3f¥&ur ~~-~. 
eft ~*1 ~*1~. E. . ffi'QcFio~A ~ ct5 1<4kl<4 if ~ ~ "CP't f.1rm ~ em CfZIT ~ -qx m \Rffi ~ 
~ ~ 1 ~ f.lfcfur ~ "CP't f.1rm fcrRr em (fZIT ~ -qx m \rffil ~ mt ~ IDl<f ~ m<lt 
~eft m-ml "QX ~~ q;) Ji~<pd M ~I 
The MSME units claiming exemption of Tender cost I EMD should submit attested hard 
copy of MSME UDYOG AADHAR MEMORANDUM I UDYAM REGISTRATION CERTIFICATE 
or registration certificate as indicated in para S(b) above. The hard copy . of above 
memorandum I certificate shall be submitted preferably by hand I speed post to the 
office of .)he Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division-Contracts, VSSC, 
Thumba, Trivandrum on or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy is 
not received on or before due date and t ime of opening of tender, the tender offer shall 
be summarily rejected. 

s. ~ ~ "CP't Jffcfli fcrRr em Wcm ~u ~ ~ Cl?~~c:m9 P! Fcl ~I Cf?l'{l. "CP't oC1?4l¢1 1{Ct qlfUI~ct5 
M M \ifTQ"1lt I dct5 ;:ft¢11{Ct q I Rll fUtlcp M R ~ "QX 3fT1l fcffiiTr ticftail I S£ftl i Cl?"i ~ ~I 

~~~~=~;::J:"'~~~=·~~~li'~~~:ii<t~:: 
-31«flct51~ CfR" eft \ifTQ"1lt JfR ~~em 3fT1l "CP't -mwm tx ~ ~ tm-m ~ 1 ~ • ~ 
fcrRr (zfrzr Pt Rl ~I Cf) I '{"'j q;) ~ ~ eft \ifTQ"fft) q;) -3ffi1T ~. Wcm \Rff PI Fcl ~ lct5 I '{l. cp't M \ifTQ"1lt w 
frRtarur (fZfT oCf?;:ft¢1 S£ftli¢rt ~ zyy;, zrr-q qro; ~ JfR ~ -mwmr.mrr ~ ~ 3fT1l "CP't -mwm 
cp't \ifTQ"1lt I 
On the due date of opening, the Technical & Commercial bid of those tenderers who furnished 
valid EMD only will be opened. On opening of Technical & commercial bid, further deta iled 
scrutin~ I evaluation will be carried out. During the evaluation of techno-commercial bids, the 
documents furnished by the tenderers will be scrutinized in detail. Any tender, found as not 
fulfilling the eligibility criteria will be rejected at this stage and such offers will not be considered 
for further processing. The price bid of only those tenderers who have been qualified during the 
scrutiny and technical evaluation will be opened separately on a specified date (with due 
intimation to the qualified bidders) and further processed, as per tender procedure I stipulations. 

9. m :8fcl~ICI?H "CP't ~ ~ q;) P!&41~"1 ~if q~qfdo M ~I ~C[>i m-q "QX, ~ 
~ail \lf11T if q~qfdd M ~I ~ ~ ~ 1fffiR %Q WC ~ "Rfl1ffi if, 1l;f I cpn:f ~ 
q51 m ~ ~ ~. ~ "QX ~ 1T{ 3fTCPfffif dllRf itf 2% ~ "QX ~ Pt&41~"1 ~ ~ "CP't 
fl~l 
Earnest money of the successful contractor will be converted into Performance guarantee. On 
completion of the work, the same will be converted as security deposit. In cases of exemption 
for payment of Earnest money, separate performance guarantee at 2% of the estimated cost 
put to tender to be submitted immediately on receipt of letter of acceptance I work order. 



Intending tenderers may inspect the site before submitting the tenders, with the prior 
permission of Group Director, CMG I Head, CMD I Dy.Head, CMD-contractsiEngineer-SG I 
Engineer-SF I Engineer-SE I Engineer-SO. As per the present security advice, the 
contractors I supervisors personal vehicles will not be allowed for the movement inside 
the campus due to security reason. However this will be reviewed periodically as per the 
security protocol. Vehicle with material for loading and unloading to site will be 
permitted after necessary approval al and pass. 

11. im ~ ~ Cfft Jf1x ~ ~ ~ct>l'! ct>'!~cm.11 ~ ~ <:rr ~ JP:r ~ cp) ~Cf51'! 
cpB ~ ~m ~ ~ JfR" q?r{ QWJT ~ ~ ~ <:rr "Ql1(l ~ift ~'* cpl-~ cpB CPT ~ 
~ I~~ Plfcl~IQ \;l)~~cp)W"J~~m<:rr~~~ PJfcl~ICf51'! ~~~ 
eftTTt . Ji~Cf51'! ~eft~1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India is not bound to accept the lowest 
or any other tender and reserves the authority to reject any or all the tenders received without 
assigning any reason. All tenders in which any of the prescribed condition is not fulfilled or any 
condition including that of conditional rebate is put forth by the tenderer shall be summarily 
rejected. 

~ . 
12. ~ ~~·~ qft Jf1x ~ ~ ~ Cf>'(~ql<.11 ~ "Cf51Zf ~ "GlRT cpB ~ ~ "CPT<:f ~if 

qf.<q cH I "l:fT "Cf51Zf ctf m;IT if q»ft CPT ~ ~ ~ ~ (f~ f.ifq~lct> I"! ~ ~£.f if ~ ~ ~ ~ 
~I 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India also reserves the right to alter the 
scope I or reduce quantum of work before issue of work order and the tenderer shall not have 
any claim what so ever on this account. 

13.~~~qftJf!x~~~Cf>'(~ql<.11~~cp)~~~-qr~~~ 
cp1 «flct>1xrm em~~~ (f~ P!Rl ~let> I'( cp1 ~ Tf"Q ~ w ~ ~ CfR1T WIT 1 
The tender accepting authority on behalf of President of India reserves the right of accepting the 
whole or any part of the tender and the tenderer shall be bound to perform the same at the rate 
quoted. 

14. ~~~£.[if ~af -qr ~af ~ ~ ~ ~ Lfaf-"WCIR ~ ~ ~ ~ JfR 6<$~1'(·~ Lfaf
"WCfRcpBqft ct>lR-<1~1 Cfft~~~m¥<P'Trrt~ Ji«tlct>l'! ~eft~1 
Canvassing directly or indirectly, in connection with tender is strictly prohibited and the tenders 
submitted by the contractors who resort to canvassing will be liable for rejection. 

1s. ~~ ct>\!~ql<.11 ~tRCPR"~~-~ w"GlRT<P'T UJI~qlel) ~~ ~~ 
cpl-m~~cm~~~~ 
The tender accepting authority reserves the option to give preferences to the offers in 
accordance with the policies of the Government from time to time. 

1s. PlRl~ICf51'( cp)fa:~~~~~q~if~"Grmmctt ~~eft~~~~ 
JfR ~ Cf>l~f;q<H ~ fGi~~l'! "Cf5"Tifur ~ ~ I ~ ~ '"Nldlc¥1 ~~8~1'! ~I \ffi ~ 
&Jfcffi~1· CPT ;w:r ~ ~ CfR1T WIT \;l) ~ m~ ~ ~ amen if Cf>T11 ~ ~ ~ <:rr \;l) ~ ~ 
"Cf5"Tifur ~ JfR \;l) ~af fa:'l-fJTT if "Cf5"Tifur "!I U1 4 Gl C1 ~ Q5T "1\Jl dl c¥1 ~~8 ~ 1 "! ~ I 6 ($~I"! ~ ~ 
~CPT Jffi<q""f m w ~ ~ "Gim ctt rrt ~~~eft~ (f~ ~ f.m<f -m ~ 1 
The contractor shall not be permitted to tender for works in the Division of that particular Centre 
of the Department responsible for award and execution of contracts for which his I her near 
relative is working. He I she shall also intimate the names of persons who are working with him 
in any capacity or are subsequently employed by him and who are near relatives to any 
Gazetted Officer in the Department of Space. Any breach of this condition by the contractor 
would render him liable for rejection of tender or cancellation of contract. 



17. Pt~GI, ~ ~ 1 ~ ~ PI~GI ~ qft 3iFtrn fMir ~ Cf»r-~-Cf»r 120 fa";IT oq; ~ 
6)1ft I ~ cfflf PI~GI<P l't ~ ~ ~ ~ JfCAT ~ <mm 'ffirr ~ -qr r.rfcrGT qft ~ lfCf 
~wiT 1t ~ Q~qJ.:i q;rn ~ \ill fij1ff11, tH<PH q;) tifl<PI't ~ ~ ctT ~H<PI't ftr;rr fcl;ift 
~ tU \3'tlTl:J tR '(f))'{ '4'~ ~ ftr;rr ~ 'UJliT ~ ~ 50 % (~ uRt:<ld) 'Cf)l ~ 
~'Cf)l~~~l Jfl1l, PI~GI<PI't q;)~qft g""tf.f~Gill1ff1T~qft~~<ft 
umrfl'l 
The tender should be valid for minimum period of 120 days from the due date of receipt 
of the tender specified in Para 1 above. If any tenderer withdraws the offer within the 
validity period or makes any modifications in the terms and conditions of the tender 
which are not acceptable to the Department, the Government shall without prejudice to 
any other right or remedy, be at liberty to forfeit 50% (Fifty Percent) of the Earnest Money 
Deposit absolutely. Further, the tenderer shall not be allowed to participate in the 
re-tendering process of the work. 

18. ~ lR ~ ~ lR, ~ f.1fcl~I¢H'i ~ mzr -qcp <Pm fcf;tn ~ 1 
On concluding the tender, an agreement shall be drawn with the successful tenderer. 

19. f.ifcl~l¢1'( JRT~~~~~~wx. ~. \3lllffilli, mrrwx, Wl\3""Q'CfR" ~~~~~ 
The rate q'lioted by the contractor shall be inclusive of all taxes, duties, levies, Goods & Service 
Tax, labour cess etc. 

20. (1¢;:flq51 iRft~mzr ~:fhJlh~~c!) q Q~JlQ~c!) ~P"IIDIQ~Q?'t~~Q?'turRT~I 
Copies of CGST & SGST certificates shall be submitted along with the Technical bid. 

.· 

I 

~/ 
3Q' "WU1if I :Gl QCR!fl--'tifil ~Hi 

Deputy Head I CMD-Contracts 



(1q;;fl(f)'1-qlflll~q; mat~ 'fmf f.h•Rtffilct &fctlauil· a, m ctft' TJt m:ff '9Jffif ctft' \ifTl!, fGJri ~ 
ffl 'tR' Pi~ G I q; I fl' q;) .31't<fl cp C1 ~ 'GJ1't!lTT I 

SCANNED COPY OF THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS SHALL BE SUBMITTED ALONG WITH 
TECHNO-COMMERCIAL BID, FAILING WHICH THE TENDERERS ARE LIABLE TO BE REJECTED. 

1. qcf> 3lf.:T~ ~m ~ ~~ ~ UJRt~ Tf'O; 'CPl1f ~ 1 

Work orders issued by the authority concerned to establish work on hand. 

2. ~~~m~~~~UJRt~Tf'O;~ ~AIOIQ~ 1 
Completion certificates issued by the authority concerned to establish work experience. 

3. 'QT;f(fT AHd;s ~ ~m~o~~ qfxAIOI cm'CP11fmcm ~B1aG!1 m 1 
Documentary proof for having executed the work of similar nature and comparable magnitude as 
per the eligibility criteria. 

4 . f.1Glt ~ ~ UJRl ~ ~ ~ ~AIUIQ~ el~Q'tl (mo lR 'CPTCT Tfm ~) ~AIU14li ~ ~ ~ 
~ 
Completion certificate for works issued by private parties sha ll be supported by TDS (Tax Deducted 
at Source) certificates. 

5. ~cu ~ ;J.$~1{1. ~ tll~~·'tl ~~I 
Copy of valid el~ctrical contractor's license. 

6. ~d'~~~qG\1¢~01~~~(~~)1 
Copy of PF and ESI registration number (Not Applicable). 

7. ~ ~ ~ ~ ~ ~-1 ~ Jf¥IR ~$:r ~ ~ ~ \3fffiffiM ~ ~ 3fCffu ~ 
~~~~~cp't~ ~Rtcil~ctl ~~~~'X%~~~ (W~. {53)1 
A list of completed works indicating value of work, date of completion, extension of time etc. as per 

Format-1 in cpeneral Conditions of Contract (Page No. E-53). 

8. ~ ~~~ffl l PAN / TAN details. 

9. ~ \illlT ~I Earnest Money Deposit. 

10. ffl~~~ "<C'cR'@I/ Company Profile with details. 
I 

11. uftQ'tlel 4G\1¢~UI ~AIOIQ~ /GST registration certificate. 

12. -31fclfxCR1 ~ ~ ~ m ciT I ADDITIONAL Document#. if any. 

~tH:qqof-;flc /IMPORTANT NOTE:-

~ cpr ~ 'G ~I~~ QJ4Q'aQJ4{ UJOliUIQ::t, f.1fcRJ ~ cpl f.1tm ~ JfR ~em "QT m ~. I3""CJ "U"~. 
f.n:ITur ~ ~aror -u-'l-fT1T-~. t®»r ~~ ~e.f ~. ~. ~ Lft.J.IT .. ra~q<ictti~Ji - 595o22. m ~ 
¢1Lifett~ if ~m ~ ~ "QT m ~ ~ ~ ~ '~ f.1fcRJ ~ cp~ f.1tm ~ J?R ~em "QT m ~ 
~~ ~ cpr mi 'U'fct" ID1:{f ~ cpi \ilTCfi ~. CIT~ em~ <fR 1R ~ f<t;"QT ~I Original document 
of EMD I valid MSME certificate shall be submitted preferably BY HAND or sent through SPEED 
POST to the Office of the Deputy Head, Construction and Maintenance Division - Contracts, 
Vikram Sarabhai Space Centre, Thumba, ISRO P.O., Thiruvananthapuram- 695022, Kerala on 
or before due date and time of opening of tender. If hard copy of the valid EMD is not received 
on or before due date and time of opening of tender, the tender offer will be summarily 
rejected. 


